
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY BOYS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  5000 m  
 
  
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    28  Union                         (  18:39  1:33:14   1:58) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Devon Easton        17:39 
  2      4  Hunter Garcia       17:53 
  3      5  Kyle Jordan         19:01 
  4      6  Mathew Minton       19:04 
  5     11  Will Jones          19:37 
  6   ( 12) Shawn Rutledge      19:38 
  7   ( 14) Spencer Conrad      19:46 
 
  2.    53  Coweta                        (  19:12  1:35:57   2:57) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kory Wilson         17:35 
  2      3  Parker Hale         17:53 
  3     15  Bo Owens            19:47 
  4     16  Bronson Burcham     20:10 
  5     18  Jaron Meadows       20:32 
  6   ( 19) Jaxson Kempenich    20:48 
  7   ( 33) Ryan Murray         23:23 
 
  3.    85  Pryor                         (  20:48  1:43:57   3:49) 
============================================ 
  1      7  David Hazelton      19:12 
  2      9  Caleb Warren        19:36 
  3     10  Mason Pendley       19:37 
  4     29  William Lindsay     22:31 
  5     30  Elias Brown         23:01 
  6   ( 32) Logan Davis         23:16 
  7   ( 39) Kobe Harry          24:40 
 
  4.    95  McAlester                     (  21:04  1:45:18   2:06) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Gabe Birchfield     19:34 
  2     20  Cade Tidwell        21:18 
  3     21  Cody Norriss        21:19 
  4     22  Matt Hyden          21:27 
  5     24  Altohba Haynes      21:40 
  6   ( 25) Aaron Dodson        21:42 
  7   ( 27) Zac Borrenkott      21:57 
 
  5.   151  Poteau                        (  22:50  1:54:10   4:59) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Chris Cortez        19:43 
  2     28  Jacques Adams       22:24 
  3     31  Jack Bucles         23:03 
  4     38  Dakota James        24:18 
  5     41  Jj Morton           24:42 
  6   ( 42) Ollie Langrand      24:49 
  7   ( 44) Adam Law            25:28 
 



  6.   156  Bixby                         (  23:02  1:55:08   4:57) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Dillon Callaway     20:27 
  2     26  Kellen Bombach      21:53 
  3     34  Cullen Craig        23:33 
  4     36  Will Hahn           23:51 
  5     43  Tyler Werner        25:24 
  6   ( 46) Reagan Moore        26:45 
 
  7.   180  Stilwell                      (  23:58  1:59:48   4:05) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Francisco Mesa      21:35 
  2     35  Chas McClain        23:41 
  3     37  Samuel Holloway     24:11 
  4     40  Xander Gatewood     24:41 
  5     45  Eric Cox            25:40 
  6   ( 47) Samuel Baird        27:31 
  7   ( 48) Andre Gonzales      29:34 
 
 
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY BOYS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  5000 m  
 
  
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Kory Wilson         Coweta                        17:35  3:31  
    2    2 Devon Easton        Union                         17:39  3:32  
    3    3 Parker Hale         Coweta                        17:53  3:35  
    4    4 Hunter Garcia       Union                         17:53  3:35  
    5      Braden Ray          Kinta                         18:28  3:42  
    6      Caden Martin        Checotah                      18:43  3:45  
    7    5 Kyle Jordan         Union                         19:01  3:49  
    8      Cameron Ray         Kinta                         19:03  3:49  
    9    6 Mathew Minton       Union                         19:04  3:49  
   10    7 David Hazelton      Pryor                         19:12  3:51  
   11    8 Gabe Birchfield     McAlester                     19:34  3:55  
   12    9 Caleb Warren        Pryor                         19:36  3:56  
   13   10 Mason Pendley       Pryor                         19:37  3:56  
   14   11 Will Jones          Union                         19:37  3:56  
   15   12 Shawn Rutledge      Union                         19:38  3:56  
   16   13 Chris Cortez        Poteau                        19:43  3:57  
   17   14 Spencer Conrad      Union                         19:46  3:58  
   18   15 Bo Owens            Coweta                        19:47  3:58  
   19   16 Bronson Burcham     Coweta                        20:10  4:02  
   20   17 Dillon Callaway     Bixby                         20:27  4:06  
   21   18 Jaron Meadows       Coweta                        20:32  4:07  
   22   19 Jaxson Kempenich    Coweta                        20:48  4:10  
   23   20 Cade Tidwell        McAlester                     21:18  4:16  
   24   21 Cody Norriss        McAlester                     21:19  4:16  
   25   22 Matt Hyden          McAlester                     21:27  4:18  
   26   23 Francisco Mesa      Stilwell                      21:35  4:19  
   27   24 Altohba Haynes      McAlester                     21:40  4:20  
   28   25 Aaron Dodson        McAlester                     21:42  4:21  
   29   26 Kellen Bombach      Bixby                         21:53  4:23  
   30   27 Zac Borrenkott      McAlester                     21:57  4:24  
   31      Andrew Davis        Checotah                      22:09  4:26  
   32   28 Jacques Adams       Poteau                        22:24  4:29  
   33   29 William Lindsay     Pryor                         22:31  4:31  
   34   30 Elias Brown         Pryor                         23:01  4:37  
   35   31 Jack Bucles         Poteau                        23:03  4:37  
   36   32 Logan Davis         Pryor                         23:16  4:40  
   37   33 Ryan Murray         Coweta                        23:23  4:41  
   38   34 Cullen Craig        Bixby                         23:33  4:43  
   39   35 Chas McClain        Stilwell                      23:41  4:45  
   40   36 Will Hahn           Bixby                         23:51  4:47  
   41   37 Samuel Holloway     Stilwell                      24:11  4:51  
   42   38 Dakota James        Poteau                        24:18  4:52  
   43   39 Kobe Harry          Pryor                         24:40  4:56  
   44   40 Xander Gatewood     Stilwell                      24:41  4:57  
   45   41 Jj Morton           Poteau                        24:42  4:57  
   46   42 Ollie Langrand      Poteau                        24:49  4:58  
   47   43 Tyler Werner        Bixby                         25:24  5:05  
   48   44 Adam Law            Poteau                        25:28  5:06  
   49   45 Eric Cox            Stilwell                      25:40  5:08  
   50      Antonio Valdez      Tulsa Memorial                26:31  5:19  
   51   46 Reagan Moore        Bixby                         26:45  5:21  
   52      Nathan Halpain      Tulsa Memorial                27:14  5:27  



   53      Shivam Patel        Checotah                      27:20  5:28  
   54   47 Samuel Baird        Stilwell                      27:31  5:31  
   55   48 Andre Gonzales      Stilwell                      29:34  5:55  
   56      Christopher Tomlins Stilwell                      30:15  6:03  
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - JV BOYS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  5000 m 
  
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    22  Union                         (  20:18  1:41:28   1:26) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Brendan McPherson            19:25 
  2      3  Andrew Cantlin               20:07 
  3      4  Lucas Chau                   20:27 
  4      6  Seth Pogue                   20:38 
  5      7  Thomas Bulleigh              20:51 
  6   (  9) Noah Baluh                   21:37 
  7   ( 12) Cael Hunt                    21:56 
 
  2.    55  Coweta                        (  22:09  1:50:44   5:45) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Dylan Tabor                  18:19 
  2      8  Wyatt Fincher                21:17 
  3     14  Troy Shrauger                23:23 
  4     15  Jr Singleton                 23:41 
  5     17  Wyatt Boomershine            24:04 
  6   ( 22) Dalton Kincade               25:21 
  7   ( 26) Tristan Gillespie            25:58 
 
  3.    91  Poteau                        (  24:02  2:00:10   5:58) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Kyle Cobb                    20:36 
  2     13  Emir Lucero                  22:36 
  3     18  Sean Fabian                  24:10 
  4     27  Curtis Culwell               26:14 
  5     28  Seth Baldwin                 26:34 
  6   ( 31) Jahn Ocampo                  27:17 
  7   ( 32) Joshua Neal                  27:26 
 
  4.    94  McAlester                     (  24:15  2:01:14   4:57) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Ben Johnson                  21:43 
  2     11  Derrick Rodriguez            21:45 
  3     21  Patrick Detels               25:15 
  4     23  Ryan Vanblaricom             25:51 
  5     29  Cole Prather                 26:40 
 
  5.   104  Pryor                         (  25:03  2:05:14   2:14) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Michael Troyer               23:44 
  2     19  Grady Underwood              24:45 
  3     20  Colter Fannin                24:53 
  4     24  Christopher Brown            25:54 
  5     25  Christopher Santos           25:58 
  6   ( 30) Ryan Hadden                  27:03 
 
 
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - JV BOYS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  5000 m 
  
 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Dylan Tabor         Coweta                        18:19  3:40  
    2    2 Brendan McPherson   Union                         19:25  3:53  
    3    3 Andrew Cantlin      Union                         20:07  4:02  
    4    4 Lucas Chau          Union                         20:27  4:06  
    5    5 Kyle Cobb           Poteau                        20:36  4:08  
    6    6 Seth Pogue          Union                         20:38  4:08  
    7    7 Thomas Bulleigh     Union                         20:51  4:11  
    8    8 Wyatt Fincher       Coweta                        21:17  4:16  
    9    9 Noah Baluh          Union                         21:37  4:20  
   10   10 Ben Johnson         McAlester                     21:43  4:21  
   11   11 Derrick Rodriguez   McAlester                     21:45  4:21  
   12   12 Cael Hunt           Union                         21:56  4:24  
   13      Michael Ashley      Union                         22:03  4:25  
   14      Ty Bliss            Gore                          22:05  4:25  
   15   13 Emir Lucero         Poteau                        22:36  4:32  
   16      Ty Begay            Union                         23:00  4:36  
   17      Thomas Bulleigh     Union                         23:14  4:39  
   18   14 Troy Shrauger       Coweta                        23:23  4:41  
   19      Kevin Weaver        Union                         23:24  4:41  
   20      Thuy Nguyn          Union                         23:37  4:44  
   21   15 Jr Singleton        Coweta                        23:41  4:45  
   22   16 Michael Troyer      Pryor                         23:44  4:45  
   23      Daniel Ayers        Union                         23:46  4:46  
   24      Justus Robertson    Wyandotte                     24:02  4:49  
   25   17 Wyatt Boomershine   Coweta                        24:04  4:49  
   26      Noah Sloan          Wyandotte                     24:08  4:50  
   27   18 Sean Fabian         Poteau                        24:10  4:50  
   28      Jameson Reynolds    Union                         24:35  4:55  
   29   19 Grady Underwood     Pryor                         24:45  4:57  
   30   20 Colter Fannin       Pryor                         24:53  4:59  
   31   21 Patrick Detels      McAlester                     25:15  5:03  
   32      Chaz Gardner        Union                         25:18  5:04  
   33   22 Dalton Kincade      Coweta                        25:21  5:05  
   34      Jacob Autrey        Union                         25:23  5:05  
   35   23 Ryan Vanblaricom    McAlester                     25:51  5:11  
   36   24 Christopher Brown   Pryor                         25:54  5:11  
   37   25 Christopher Santos  Pryor                         25:58  5:12  
   38   26 Tristan Gillespie   Coweta                        25:58  5:12  
   39   27 Curtis Culwell      Poteau                        26:14  5:15  
   40   28 Seth Baldwin        Poteau                        26:34  5:19  
   41   29 Cole Prather        McAlester                     26:40  5:20  
   42   30 Ryan Hadden         Pryor                         27:03  5:25  
   43   31 Jahn Ocampo         Poteau                        27:17  5:28  
   44      Clint Palmer        Wyandotte                     27:23  5:29  
   45   32 Joshua Neal         Poteau                        27:26  5:30  
   46      Matthew Griebel     Coweta                        27:51  5:35  
   47      Erik Grimes         Gore                          28:20  5:40  
   48      Roberts Taylor      Coweta                        28:34  5:43  
   49      Chris Scott         Poteau                        28:43  5:45  
   50      Conner Peck         Poteau                        29:41  5:57  
   51      Michael Hamilton    Poteau                        30:12  6:03  
   52      Gavin Eaton         Stilwell                      34:16  6:52  



   53      Ricardo Garcia      Poteau                        35:19  7:04  
   54      Miguel Vasquez      Poteau                        38:28  7:42  
   55      Uzeil Ocampo        Poteau                        38:39  7:44  
   56      Alik Zimin          Coweta                        39:03  7:49  
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY GIRLS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    40  Bixby                         (  23:06  1:55:28   1:53) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Ashley Riggenbach   22:01 
  2      6  Alexis Vonhagen     22:58 
  3      7  Megan Moeller       23:00 
  4     11  Rachel Brown        23:35 
  5     12  Cayden Dawson       23:54 
  6   ( 14) Kaylee Blankenship   24:06 
  7   ( 17) Josie Scott         25:02 
 
  2.    57  Coweta                        (  23:37  1:58:04   5:20) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Emerson Turner      20:41 
  2      9  Hailey Roberson     23:17 
  3     10  Hailey Secrest      23:26 
  4     16  Ryleigh Hale        24:39 
  5     21  Sydney Pyle         26:01 
  6   ( 24) Mattie Goeppinger   27:24 
  7   ( 34) Aiel Norris         31:57 
 
  3.    79  Union                         (  25:01  2:05:01   6:57) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Courtney Bloom      20:57 
  2      5  Ashley Goforth      22:33 
  3     20  Erin Embrey         26:00 
  4     25  Angeline Huyah      27:37 
  5     27  Stephanie Melton    27:54 
  6   ( 32) Jillian Bulleigh    29:50 
  7   ( 33) Raechel Melton      30:54 
 
  4.   105  Pryor                         (  26:18  2:11:29   4:08) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Aruana Daily        23:54 
  2     19  Saige Bettie        25:47 
  3     22  Anessa McCutchen    26:35 
  4     23  Ebbony Alvarez      27:11 
  5     28  Sydney Wood         28:02 
  6   ( 29) Jesica Hadley       28:10 
  7   ( 30) Rosie Wenger        28:25 
 
  5.   118  McAlester                     (  27:35  2:17:54   9:11) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Taylor Kelley       23:12 
  2     18  Addy Nooner         25:21 
  3     26  Tiffany Fabian      27:39 
  4     31  Rebekah Briggs      29:19 
  5     35  Erin Kantola        32:23 
  6   ( 36) Rylee Pickens       33:42 
 
  6.   132  Poteau                        (  29:48  2:28:58  13:46) 



============================================ 
  1      3  Zoe Nesbitt         21:13 
  2     15  Maura Tecla         24:16 
  3     37  Michaela Wolf       34:00 
  4     38  Jalee McKenzie      34:30 
  5     39  Jadyn Bowman        34:59 
  6   ( 40) Shyanne Hutchison   39:36 
  7   ( 41) Oliva Cagle         39:38 
 
 
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY GIRLS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS 
  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Emerson Turner      Coweta                        20:41  6:26  
    2    2 Courtney Bloom      Union                         20:57  6:31  
    3    3 Zoe Nesbitt         Poteau                        21:13  6:36  
    4    4 Ashley Riggenbach   Bixby                         22:01  6:51  
    5    5 Ashley Goforth      Union                         22:33  7:01  
    6    6 Alexis Vonhagen     Bixby                         22:58  7:09  
    7    7 Megan Moeller       Bixby                         23:00  7:09  
    8    8 Taylor Kelley       McAlester                     23:12  7:13  
    9    9 Hailey Roberson     Coweta                        23:17  7:14  
   10   10 Hailey Secrest      Coweta                        23:26  7:17  
   11   11 Rachel Brown        Bixby                         23:35  7:20  
   12   12 Cayden Dawson       Bixby                         23:54  7:26  
   13   13 Aruana Daily        Pryor                         23:54  7:26  
   14   14 Kaylee Blankenship  Bixby                         24:06  7:30  
   15   15 Maura Tecla         Poteau                        24:16  7:33  
   16   16 Ryleigh Hale        Coweta                        24:39  7:40  
   17   17 Josie Scott         Bixby                         25:02  7:47  
   18   18 Addy Nooner         McAlester                     25:21  7:53  
   19   19 Saige Bettie        Pryor                         25:47  8:01  
   20   20 Erin Embrey         Union                         26:00  8:05  
   21   21 Sydney Pyle         Coweta                        26:01  8:05  
   22   22 Anessa McCutchen    Pryor                         26:35  8:16  
   23   23 Ebbony Alvarez      Pryor                         27:11  8:27  
   24   24 Mattie Goeppinger   Coweta                        27:24  8:31  
   25   25 Angeline Huyah      Union                         27:37  8:35  
   26   26 Tiffany Fabian      McAlester                     27:39  8:36  
   27   27 Stephanie Melton    Union                         27:54  8:40  
   28   28 Sydney Wood         Pryor                         28:02  8:43  
   29   29 Jesica Hadley       Pryor                         28:10  8:45  
   30   30 Rosie Wenger        Pryor                         28:25  8:50  
   31      Josie Morris        Kinta                         28:38  8:54  
   32   31 Rebekah Briggs      McAlester                     29:19  9:07  
   33   32 Jillian Bulleigh    Union                         29:50  9:16  
   34   33 Raechel Melton      Union                         30:54  9:36  
   35   34 Aiel Norris         Coweta                        31:57  9:56  
   36   35 Erin Kantola        McAlester                     32:23 10:04  
   37      Abbi Ray            Kinta                         33:00 10:15  
   38   36 Rylee Pickens       McAlester                     33:42 10:29  
   39   37 Michaela Wolf       Poteau                        34:00 10:34  
   40   38 Jalee McKenzie      Poteau                        34:30 10:43  
   41      Chelsea Tattershall Coweta                        34:38 10:46  
   42   39 Jadyn Bowman        Poteau                        34:59 10:52  
   43   40 Shyanne Hutchison   Poteau                        39:36 12:19  
   44   41 Oliva Cagle         Poteau                        39:38 12:19  
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - JV GIRLS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    19  Stilwell                      (  15:33  1:17:42   1:11) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Jessie Sanchez               15:03 
  2      2  Kinley Soap                  15:05 
  3      3  Gracey Hensley               15:31 
  4      5  Mikalynn Camp                15:49 
  5      8  Maggie Cook                  16:14 
  6   ( 10) Bianca Baird                 16:33 
  7   ( 11) Lanessa Trejo                16:33 
 
  2.    64  Union                         (  17:13  1:26:04   2:08) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Edy Reynolds                 15:52 
  2     13  Sophie Douglas               17:06 
  3     14  Luna Solis                   17:25 
  4     15  Rose Suarez                  17:41 
  5     16  Haley Townsend               18:00 
  6   ( 17) Lucy Cano                    18:04 
  7   ( 20) Leighla Herskid              19:10 
 
  3.    79  Checotah                      (  18:19  1:31:31   5:05) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Olivia Clayton               15:41 
  2      7  Jade Sexton                  16:00 
  3     18  Julianna Jordan              18:45 
  4     24  Linzee Ambrose               20:19 
  5     26  Bailey Todd                  20:46 
 
  4.    87  Wyandotte                     (  18:31  1:32:34   3:22) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Kallie Morisset              16:32 
  2     12  Abby Mensink                 17:03 
  3     21  Taylor Post                  19:12 
  4     22  Hannah Austin                19:53 
  5     23  Lilly Compton                19:54 
  6   ( 27) Ashelgh Carr                 20:58 
  7   ( 28) Torance Douthit              21:02 
 
  5.   134  Poteau                        (  22:23  1:51:53   7:14) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Ashley Felipe                19:06 
  2     25  Desiree Maden                20:27 
  3     29  Makayla Morris               22:49 
  4     30  Brecklyn Tucker              23:11 
  5     31  Angelina Johnson             26:20 
 
 
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - JV GIRLS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Jessie Sanchez      Stilwell                      15:03  4:41  
    2    2 Kinley Soap         Stilwell                      15:05  4:41  
    3      Libby Rowland       Bixby                         15:12  4:44  
    4    3 Gracey Hensley      Stilwell                      15:31  4:49  
    5    4 Olivia Clayton      Checotah                      15:41  4:53  
    6    5 Mikalynn Camp       Stilwell                      15:49  4:55  
    7    6 Edy Reynolds        Union                         15:52  4:56  
    8    7 Jade Sexton         Checotah                      16:00  4:58  
    9      Addison Sheffield   Gore                          16:03  5:00  
   10    8 Maggie Cook         Stilwell                      16:14  5:03  
   11      Chloe Kinkaid       Bixby                         16:23  5:06  
   12    9 Kallie Morisset     Wyandotte                     16:32  5:08  
   13   10 Bianca Baird        Stilwell                      16:33  5:09  
   14   11 Lanessa Trejo       Stilwell                      16:33  5:09  
   15      Kaye Ramirez        Stilwell                      16:56  5:16  
   16      Katelyn Belty       Bixby                         17:01  5:18  
   17   12 Abby Mensink        Wyandotte                     17:03  5:18  
   18   13 Sophie Douglas      Union                         17:06  5:19  
   19      Destiny Peach       Pryor                         17:24  5:25  
   20   14 Luna Solis          Union                         17:25  5:25  
   21   15 Rose Suarez         Union                         17:41  5:30  
   22      Aubrey Catron       Stilwell                      17:51  5:33  
   23      Rainy Gardehire     Stilwell                      17:56  5:35  
   24   16 Haley Townsend      Union                         18:00  5:36  
   25   17 Lucy Cano           Union                         18:04  5:37  
   26      Megan Huges         Stilwell                      18:32  5:46  
   27      Jaeda Eubanks       Stilwell                      18:34  5:46  
   28   18 Julianna Jordan     Checotah                      18:45  5:50  
   29      Rachael Croley      Stilwell                      18:59  5:54  
   30   19 Ashley Felipe       Poteau                        19:06  5:56  
   31   20 Leighla Herskid     Union                         19:10  5:58  
   32   21 Taylor Post         Wyandotte                     19:12  5:58  
   33      Pricilla Chatman    Union                         19:34  6:05  
   34   22 Hannah Austin       Wyandotte                     19:53  6:11  
   35   23 Lilly Compton       Wyandotte                     19:54  6:11  
   36   24 Linzee Ambrose      Checotah                      20:19  6:19  
   37   25 Desiree Maden       Poteau                        20:27  6:22  
   38   26 Bailey Todd         Checotah                      20:46  6:27  
   39      Sabrina Hall        Union                         20:55  6:30  
   40   27 Ashelgh Carr        Wyandotte                     20:58  6:31  
   41   28 Torance Douthit     Wyandotte                     21:02  6:32  
   42      Kyleigh Lasley      Wyandotte                     21:05  6:33  
   43      Kayla Woodmore      McAlester                     22:08  6:53  
   44      Destiny Day         McAlester                     22:41  7:03  
   45   29 Makayla Morris      Poteau                        22:49  7:06  
   46      Gabby Winningham    Wyandotte                     22:56  7:08  
   47      Emily Drake         Wyandotte                     22:59  7:09  
   48   30 Brecklyn Tucker     Poteau                        23:11  7:13  
   49      Zoey Gist           Stilwell                      23:31  7:19  
   50      Autumn Demaro       Wyandotte                     23:34  7:20  
   51      Selena Reints       Wyandotte                     23:37  7:20  
   52   31 Angelina Johnson    Poteau                        26:20  8:11  
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    36  Maryetta                      (  13:23  1:06:51   0:49) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Brayden George      13:00 
  2      5  Rylan Nofire        13:14 
  3      7  Caleb Rowe          13:21 
  4      8  Dalton Keen         13:27 
  5     12  Evan Nofire         13:49 
  6   ( 16) Reese McVey         14:08 
  7   ( 20) Daniel Ceniceros    14:34 
 
  2.    65  Union                         (  13:55  1:09:31   2:00) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Camden Knutson      12:53 
  2     11  Colton Sellers      13:48 
  3     13  Arthur Macharia     13:51 
  4     15  Alex Bloom          14:06 
  5     23  Aiden Carrera       14:53 
  6   ( 25) Gabriel Sorrels     15:08 
  7   ( 27) Andrew Matson       15:16 
 
  3.    67  Coweta                        (  14:00  1:09:56   1:08) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Colin Neff          13:21 
  2     10  Layton Haught       13:47 
  3     14  Justin Meadows      13:57 
  4     18  Parker Stevens      14:22 
  5     19  Liam Taylor         14:29 
  6   ( 21) Shane Borszich      14:39 
  7   ( 22) Kyle Newell         14:40 
 
  4.   118  Poteau                        (  16:20  1:21:38   6:57) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Sthil Snyer         12:26 
  2      2  Romero Lucero       12:44 
  3     36  Tyler Baker         18:13 
  4     39  Darrel Richmond     18:52 
  5     40  Kody Coyle          19:23 
  6   ( 41) Waylon Murray       22:30 
 
  5.   128  McAlester                     (  15:43  1:18:31   3:28) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Collin Detels       13:46 
  2     26  Lucas Zietz         15:14 
  3     28  James Briggs        15:22 
  4     32  Bryce Pearson       16:55 
  5     33  Caleb Melton        17:14 
  6   ( 34) Alex Dempsey        17:42 
  7   ( 37) Garrett Martin      18:17 
 
  6.   131  Bixby                         (  15:33  1:17:44   2:10) 



============================================ 
  1     17  Tyree Jamerson      14:18 
  2     24  Hayden Miller       14:53 
  3     29  Zane Knell          15:52 
  4     30  Evan Maxey          16:13 
  5     31  Jake Wolfinbarger   16:28 
  6   ( 35) Eli Bradley         17:51 
  7   ( 38) Daxton Naugle       18:43 
 
 
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Sthil Snyer         Poteau                        12:26  3:52  
    2    2 Romero Lucero       Poteau                        12:44  3:58  
    3    3 Camden Knutson      Union                         12:53  4:00  
    4    4 Brayden George      Maryetta                      13:00  4:03  
    5    5 Rylan Nofire        Maryetta                      13:14  4:07  
    6    6 Colin Neff          Coweta                        13:21  4:09  
    7    7 Caleb Rowe          Maryetta                      13:21  4:09  
    8    8 Dalton Keen         Maryetta                      13:27  4:11  
    9      Christian Oconner   Gore                          13:39  4:15  
   10      Chance Rich         Gore                          13:44  4:16  
   11    9 Collin Detels       McAlester                     13:46  4:17  
   12   10 Layton Haught       Coweta                        13:47  4:17  
   13   11 Colton Sellers      Union                         13:48  4:18  
   14   12 Evan Nofire         Maryetta                      13:49  4:18  
   15   13 Arthur Macharia     Union                         13:51  4:19  
   16   14 Justin Meadows      Coweta                        13:57  4:20  
   17   15 Alex Bloom          Union                         14:06  4:23  
   18   16 Reese McVey         Maryetta                      14:08  4:24  
   19   17 Tyree Jamerson      Bixby                         14:18  4:27  
   20   18 Parker Stevens      Coweta                        14:22  4:28  
   21   19 Liam Taylor         Coweta                        14:29  4:30  
   22   20 Daniel Ceniceros    Maryetta                      14:34  4:32  
   23      Aaron Casados       Maryetta                      14:37  4:33  
   24   21 Shane Borszich      Coweta                        14:39  4:33  
   25   22 Kyle Newell         Coweta                        14:40  4:34  
   26      Eli Swathwood       Coweta                        14:49  4:36  
   27   23 Aiden Carrera       Union                         14:53  4:38  
   28   24 Hayden Miller       Bixby                         14:53  4:38  
   29      Daden Lathem        Coweta                        14:59  4:40  
   30   25 Gabriel Sorrels     Union                         15:08  4:42  
   31   26 Lucas Zietz         McAlester                     15:14  4:44  
   32   27 Andrew Matson       Union                         15:16  4:45  
   33      Derrick Scott       Maryetta                      15:18  4:45  
   34   28 James Briggs        McAlester                     15:22  4:47  
   35      Wade Kelly          Union                         15:27  4:48  
   36      Michael Thurman     Maryetta                      15:30  4:49  
   37      Bryce Kegley        Pryor                         15:38  4:52  
   38      Ethan Booth         Pryor                         15:40  4:52  
   39      Seth Taylor         Union                         15:41  4:53  
   40      Stephen Osborne     Pryor                         15:43  4:53  
   41      Max Hartgrave       Union                         15:44  4:54  
   42   29 Zane Knell          Bixby                         15:52  4:56  
   43      Alexander Vantreese Union                         15:55  4:57  
   44      Duke Jackson        Gore                          16:10  5:02  
   45      Journey Chaney Jone Union                         16:12  5:02  
   46   30 Evan Maxey          Bixby                         16:13  5:03  
   47      Ethan Fitch         Union                         16:23  5:06  
   48   31 Jake Wolfinbarger   Bixby                         16:28  5:07  
   49      Jordan Cherry       Union                         16:29  5:08  
   50      Sam Wood            Coweta                        16:33  5:09  
   51      Malachi Cliff       Union                         16:39  5:11  
   52      Chalino Martinez    Maryetta                      16:52  5:15  
   53   32 Bryce Pearson       McAlester                     16:55  5:16  



   54      Mason Harp          Maryetta                      17:07  5:19  
   55      John Allen          Union                         17:08  5:20  
   56   33 Caleb Melton        McAlester                     17:14  5:21  
   57      Robert Darby        Union                         17:19  5:23  
   58      Max Musseman        Union                         17:23  5:24  
   59      Matthew Rhinehart   Union                         17:38  5:29  
   60      Emerson Kiker       Union                         17:41  5:30  
   61   34 Alex Dempsey        McAlester                     17:42  5:30  
   62      Kiefer Boyd         Union                         17:44  5:31  
   63      Kevin Hubler        Gore                          17:48  5:32  
   64      Gabriel McClain     Union                         17:48  5:32  
   65   35 Eli Bradley         Bixby                         17:51  5:33  
   66      Conner Taylor       Coweta                        17:54  5:34  
   67      Ian Morrison        Coweta                        18:00  5:36  
   68   36 Tyler Baker         Poteau                        18:13  5:40  
   69   37 Garrett Martin      McAlester                     18:17  5:41  
   70      Mark Solla          Union                         18:27  5:44  
 
 
 
 
 
 
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
   71      Christian Fankhouse Coweta                        18:37  5:47  
   72   38 Daxton Naugle       Bixby                         18:43  5:49  
   73      Taylen Long         Maryetta                      18:48  5:51  
   74   39 Darrel Richmond     Poteau                        18:52  5:52  
   75      Jake Hampton        Bixby                         18:55  5:53  
   76      Caleb Graham        Bixby                         18:57  5:54  
   77      Ryan Smith          Union                         19:11  5:58  
   78      Nathan Lou          Union                         19:18  6:00  
   79   40 Kody Coyle          Poteau                        19:23  6:02  
   80      Andrew Solla        Union                         19:57  6:12  
   81      Braylen Danzy       Union                         20:16  6:18  
   82      Sean Coulter        Union                         20:37  6:25  
   83      Ethan Sharpsteen    Union                         20:37  6:25  
   84      Ivan Herrera        Union                         21:00  6:32  
   85      Jonathon Mills      Coweta                        21:06  6:34  
   86      Jack Gilreath       Coweta                        21:09  6:35  
   87      Trevor Eklof        Union                         21:42  6:45  
   88      Caden Duty          Union                         21:51  6:48  
   89      Miguel Ibarra       Union                         21:57  6:50  
   90      Chase Williams      McAlester                     22:01  6:51  
   91      Jackson Degraffenri Union                         22:08  6:53  
   92      Dat Nguyen          Union                         22:24  6:58  
   93   41 Waylon Murray       Poteau                        22:30  7:00  
   94      Jacob Chapman       Union                         22:42  7:03  
   95      Rowin Bennett       Union                         22:45  7:04  
   96      Parker Seffel       Bixby                         23:15  7:14  
   97      Sebastian Krueger   Bixby                         23:31  7:19  
   98      Jeremiah Nofire     Maryetta                      23:31  7:19  
   99      Jacob Tyler Jay     Bixby                         23:32  7:19  
  100      Evan Craig          Bixby                         24:13  7:32  



  101      Nathanael King      Bixby                         24:41  7:40  
  102      Jake Scarbrough     Union                         42:00 13:03  
  103      Gabriel Banner      Bixby                                      
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    18  Coweta                        (  14:07  1:10:31   0:40) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Brelee Murcham      13:42 
  2      2  Ava Doeksen         13:55 
  3      4  Riley Buthod        14:13 
  4      5  Macey Brooks        14:19 
  5      6  Averi Spradlin      14:22 
  6   (  9) Lilyan Winter       14:43 
  7   ( 10) Jaidyn Wegener      14:53 
 
  2.    83  Pryor                         (  16:33  1:22:41   3:59) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Alexia Martin       14:12 
  2     15  Nancy Landeros      16:00 
  3     19  Reeve Ross          16:55 
  4     22  Rylee Dixon         17:23 
  5     24  Alana Glenn         18:11 
 
  3.    84  Maryetta                      (  16:21  1:21:41   2:58) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Alex Yates          15:06 
  2     13  Rylie Workman       15:14 
  3     16  Jordan Hawk         16:08 
  4     20  Alena Vann          17:09 
  5     23  Jordan Cessna       18:04 
  6   ( 30) Natalie Goodrich    19:35 
  7   ( 36) Harlie Smith        20:21 
 
  4.    93  Union                         (  16:52  1:24:16   5:22) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Jenna Mitsdarfer    14:36 
  2     11  Monica Franklin     15:06 
  3     14  Aspen Hanes         15:57 
  4     27  Azaria Shannon      18:39 
  5     33  Olivia Shofner      19:58 
  6   ( 37) Laurin Behara       20:25 
  7   ( 39) Monet Beaty         20:39 
 
  5.   109  Bixby                         (  17:44  1:28:36   5:13) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Brynna Conoaway     14:33 
  2     18  Emma Davis          16:25 
  3     25  Kaelyn Southall     18:29 
  4     28  Scarlett Wright     19:23 
  5     31  Cameryn McColley    19:46 
  6   ( 32) Blakely Ashbaugh    19:48 
  7   ( 34) Camile Yates        20:04 
 
  6.   167  McAlester                     (  20:02  1:40:07   5:53) 
============================================ 



  1     17  Natalia Reyes       16:21 
  2     29  Destinie Farris     19:25 
  3     38  Sarakate Shoup      20:30 
  4     41  Emily Meshaya       21:37 
  5     42  Karis Rogers        22:14 
  6   ( 43) Ebony Ashley        22:51 
  7   ( 44) Lei'lani Chatman    23:30 
 
  7.   167  Poteau                        (  20:25  1:42:03   7:41) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Alexia Staats       17:23 
  2     26  Payton Stover       18:37 
  3     35  Stephanie Mitts     20:10 
  4     40  Taylor Ford         20:49 
  5     45  Mackenzie Lingenfelter   25:04 
  6   ( 46) Chani Lloyd         25:23 
 
 
  



ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Brelee Murcham      Coweta                        13:42  4:16  
    2    2 Ava Doeksen         Coweta                        13:55  4:20  
    3    3 Alexia Martin       Pryor                         14:12  4:25  
    4    4 Riley Buthod        Coweta                        14:13  4:25  
    5    5 Macey Brooks        Coweta                        14:19  4:27  
    6    6 Averi Spradlin      Coweta                        14:22  4:28  
    7    7 Brynna Conoaway     Bixby                         14:33  4:32  
    8    8 Jenna Mitsdarfer    Union                         14:36  4:32  
    9    9 Lilyan Winter       Coweta                        14:43  4:35  
   10   10 Jaidyn Wegener      Coweta                        14:53  4:38  
   11   11 Monica Franklin     Union                         15:06  4:42  
   12   12 Alex Yates          Maryetta                      15:06  4:42  
   13   13 Rylie Workman       Maryetta                      15:14  4:44  
   14      Abbie Woolf         Coweta                        15:20  4:46  
   15      Kyliee Addington    Coweta                        15:27  4:48  
   16   14 Aspen Hanes         Union                         15:57  4:58  
   17   15 Nancy Landeros      Pryor                         16:00  4:59  
   18      Haylee Wilkie       Coweta                        16:04  5:00  
   19   16 Jordan Hawk         Maryetta                      16:08  5:01  
   20   17 Natalia Reyes       McAlester                     16:21  5:05  
   21   18 Emma Davis          Bixby                         16:25  5:06  
   22   19 Reeve Ross          Pryor                         16:55  5:16  
   23      Averie Theodore     Coweta                        17:01  5:17  
   24   20 Alena Vann          Maryetta                      17:09  5:20  
   25   21 Alexia Staats       Poteau                        17:23  5:24  
   26   22 Rylee Dixon         Pryor                         17:23  5:24  
   27   23 Jordan Cessna       Maryetta                      18:04  5:37  
   28   24 Alana Glenn         Pryor                         18:11  5:39  
   29   25 Kaelyn Southall     Bixby                         18:29  5:45  
   30   26 Payton Stover       Poteau                        18:37  5:47  
   31   27 Azaria Shannon      Union                         18:39  5:48  
   32   28 Scarlett Wright     Bixby                         19:23  6:02  
   33   29 Destinie Farris     McAlester                     19:25  6:02  
   34   30 Natalie Goodrich    Maryetta                      19:35  6:05  
   35      Abigail Wheeler     Coweta                        19:38  6:06  
   36   31 Cameryn McColley    Bixby                         19:46  6:09  
   37   32 Blakely Ashbaugh    Bixby                         19:48  6:10  
   38   33 Olivia Shofner      Union                         19:58  6:12  
   39   34 Camile Yates        Bixby                         20:04  6:14  
   40   35 Stephanie Mitts     Poteau                        20:10  6:16  
   41      Tyler Ferland       Bixby                         20:16  6:18  
   42   36 Harlie Smith        Maryetta                      20:21  6:20  
   43   37 Laurin Behara       Union                         20:25  6:21  
   44   38 Sarakate Shoup      McAlester                     20:30  6:22  
   45      Lauren Level        Bixby                         20:36  6:24  
   46   39 Monet Beaty         Union                         20:39  6:25  
   47   40 Taylor Ford         Poteau                        20:49  6:28  
   48      Isabella Cliff      Union                         21:35  6:43  
   49   41 Emily Meshaya       McAlester                     21:37  6:43  
   50      Chloe Shannon       Union                         21:52  6:48  
   51      Pynix Bohling       Union                         21:56  6:49  
   52      Kylee Sallis        Union                         22:12  6:54  
   53      Dania Sosa          Maryetta                      22:12  6:54  



   54   42 Karis Rogers        McAlester                     22:14  6:55  
   55      Katelyn Ayers       Union                         22:24  6:58  
   56      Daniela Pineda      Union                         22:42  7:03  
   57   43 Ebony Ashley        McAlester                     22:51  7:06  
   58      Elizabeth Cook      Union                         22:56  7:08  
   59      Abigail Collie      Union                         23:09  7:12  
   60   44 Lei'lani Chatman    McAlester                     23:30  7:18  
   61      Nova Auten          McAlester                     23:36  7:20  
   62      Kealyn Morrison     Coweta                        23:51  7:25  
   63      Laquisha Wolf       Maryetta                      24:04  7:29  
   64      Joslyn Moreno       Bixby                         24:21  7:34  
   65      Avery Rose          Union                         24:48  7:43  
   66      Evelyn Zimin        Coweta                        24:50  7:43  
   67   45 Mackenzie Lingenfel Poteau                        25:04  7:48  
   68   46 Chani Lloyd         Poteau                        25:23  7:54  
   69      Christine Perry     McAlester                     25:25  7:54  
   70      Raina Meashintubby  McAlester                     26:40  8:17  
 
 
 
 
 
 
ARMY NATIONAL GUARD CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 
Braggs, Oklahoma * September 7, 2018 *  2 Miles 
 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS    
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
   71      Emma Smith          McAlester                     26:44  8:19  



 


